
____________
1/ This appropriation is available for use pursuant to the provisions of A.R.S. § 35-143.01C and is exempt from the provisions of A.R.S. § 35-190, relating

to lapsing of appropriations until June 30, 2001.  (General Appropriation Act footnote)
2/ General Appropriation Act funds are appropriated as a Lump Sum by Agency.

256

BOARD OF OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EXAMINERS A.R.S. § 32-3401
Kenneth D. Fink, Executive Director JLBC Analyst:  Max Redolfi

Occupational Therapy Board Fund
FY 1998
Actual

FY 1999
Estimate

FY 2000
Approved

FY 2001
Approved

FTE Positions 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

Personal Services 57,200 60,400 64,800 66,000
Employee Related Expenditures 13,200 13,900 16,600 17,200
Professional and Outside Services 400 4,100 7,800 6,400
Travel - In State 2,000 4,500 4,500 4,500
Travel - Out of State 1,700 1,100 1,100 1,100
Other Operating Expenditures 27,000 22,800 27,200 27,200
Equipment 3,500 0 4,600 10,800

Total Appropriations 105,000 106,800 126,600 1/2/ 133,200 2/

Agency Description —  The board examines and licenses occupational therapists and occupational therapy assistants,
investigates complaints and holds hearings to enforce standards of practice.

Salary Adjustments —  The approved FY 2000 amount
includes an increase of $3,800 for pay adjustments for the
Executive Director and the Administrative Assistant.  This
amount is continued in FY  2001.

Medical Investigations —  The approved FY 2000 amount
includes an increase of $2,000 for investigations that
require medical expertise.  This amount is continued in FY
2001.

Board Expenditures —  The approved FY 2000 amount
includes an increase of $300 for board expenditures due to
increasing work hours.  This amount is continued in FY
2001.

Information Technology —  The approved FY 2000
amount includes one-time funding of $1,400 for
information technology support in order to improve the
agency’s Web site.

Other Operating Expenditures —  The approved
FY 2000 amount includes an increase of $4,200 for Other
Operating Expenditures.  This amount is continued in FY
2001.

Equipment —  The approved FY 2000 amount includes an
increase of $4,600 for the replacement of outdated office
equipment.  The approved FY 2001 amount includes a
further increase of $6,200 to replace additional equipment,
including a copier.

Click here to return to index


